

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5002/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2010 in            CRLWP No.  
712/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JITENDER ARORA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SUKRITI ARORA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and permission to place addl.  
documents on record and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment)

Date: 02/06/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.  
Ms.Anupama Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on July 19, 2010 on which date both  
the parties shall remain present in the Court.

Notice            o f            t h e            s p e c i a l            l e a v e            p e t i t i o n            b e            s e r v e d            u p o n  
respondent No.1 through her advocate who had appeared in the High  
Court.

A            c o p y            o f            t h i s            o r d e r            b e            s u p p l i e d            t o            t h e            a d v o c a t e            f o r  
2

respondent No.1 along with the copy of notice.

Notice need not be issued to the remaining respondents  
because, in our view, their presence is not necessary for deciding  
the question raised in the special leave petition.

Issue notice on the petitioners' prayer for interim relief.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order of the High  
Court shall remain stayed.

It shall be the duty of the petitioners to serve notice upon the advocate for respondent No.1 well before the date fixed by this Court failing which the interim order shall stand automatically vacated and the special leave petition shall stand dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master