

ö
ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5002/2010

JITENDER ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKRITI ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay,permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Astha, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners have to supply copy of the pleadings
within a week against acknowledgment, which is to be filed on
record to avoid issuance of further notices.

Counter affidavit is to be filed before 20.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd