

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5002/2010

JITENDER ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKRITI ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 28/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anumpa Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pritpal Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the specific order by the Hon'ble Court on 2.6.2010, notice is not required to be served except respondent No.1, who is served and has filed counter affidavit.

Therefore, request by the learned counsel for the petitioners as well as by the learned Advocate, Mr. Vivek Singh appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-Item No.76 -2-

on-Record for respondent Nos.2 to 4 to grant some more time to file either counter affidavit or rejoinder affidavit cannot be accepted.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR