

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5002/2010

JITENDER ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKRITI ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay,permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anumpa Kaul, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pritpal Singh Singh Nijjar, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The order passed by the Hon'ble Court on 3.12.2010,
directed the petitioners to file the rejoinder affidavit
within a period of three weeks but the terms of the said order
have not been complied with by the petitioners. Therefore,
appropriate steps shall be taken by the Registry for listing
this matter before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd