

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5002/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2010 in CRLWP No.712/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JITENDER ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKRITI ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay, permission to place addl.
documents on record, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS
and office report)

Date: 13/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Debal Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
 Ms. Madhuri Diwan, Adv.
 Ms. S. Jauhar, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pritpal Nijjar, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv
 Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The dispute in this case is over the custody of a

2

girl child. Considering the sensitive nature of human
relations, we are trying to see our way to an amicable
resolution of the dispute between the parties who are
personally present in the Court.

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the
parties as also heard the parties for sometime.

We are of the view that the parties should have a
meeting to amicably resolve their dispute since both

are young, educated and are earning on the basis of their individual skill and expertise. We hope and trust that the parties will resolve their disputes amicably. Therefore, the parties are requested to have a meeting by Tuesday, the 18th October, 2011.

Learned counsel for the parties may report to this Court the developments after a meeting between them.

Post the matter on Tuesday, the 18th October, 2011 at 2.00 p.m. The parties may personally be present in the Court on that date.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER