

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5002/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) in 25/05/2010 in CRLWP No.712/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JITENDER ARORA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKRITI ARORA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay,permission to place addl. documents  
on record,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report ))

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/10/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Anupama, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Madhvi Diwan, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Gopal Subramaniyarm, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Pritpal Nijjar, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2

We are told that pursuant to our previous order dated 13th October, 2011, the parties have met in trying to resolve the differences between them. The parties are also present before us today. The counsel representing them informed the Court that the parties want to have another meeting with the permission of the Court. This Court does not stand on the way of the parties in resolving the dispute.

As per the wishes of the parties, they can meet once again in presence of their elder daughter who is in India.

Let the matter come up again on 3rd November, 2011 at 2.00 p.m. The parties are directed to present in the Court on that date.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER