

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5002/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2010 in CRLWP No.712/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JITENDER ARORA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKRITI ARORA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, stay, directions and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Kaul, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pritpal Nijjar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Akshar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the report submitted by Mrs. Sadhana Ramachandran.
This Court is thankful to Mrs. Ramachandran for giving her valuable time and attention and for acting as the counselor and the Court's agent in this arrangement.

...2/-

: 2 :

We note that under the exigencies of the situation, the mother and the child have shifted from the address noted in the previous order and are now living at the following address:

Ms. Sukriti Arora,
C/o. K.D. Prasher
C-2633, Sushant Lok Phase - I,
Gurgaon (Haryana).

The shift has been made with the permission of Mrs. Ramachandran and with the consent of the father of the child.

The arrangement made by order dated April 02, 2013 may continue for a period of one month from that date as indicated in that order.

It is, however, made clear that while staying with her mother, the child Vaishali can speak to her father and to Mrs.

Ramachandran as and when she wishes.

Both the petitioner and the respondent are directed to pay heed to the advice of Mrs. Ramachandran and take part in mediation, as suggested by her, with an open mind.

List on May 01, 2013.

Before that date, Mrs. Sadhana Ramachandran is requested to submit a final report.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|