

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5002/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2010 in CRLWP No.712/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JITENDER ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKRITI ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file additional documents and stay and placing addl.documents and directions and office report)

Date: 01/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr.Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pritpal Nijjar, Adv.
Mr.Pranav Akshar, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, A.O.R.

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Since respondent No.1 is leaving for United Kingdom, let the elder child (girl) be returned to the father. Once the child is handed over, the Registry shall return the passport of respondent No.1.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master