

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5769 OF 2014**  
(Application for Direction)

**IN**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 717 OF 2013**

JITENDER ARORA & ORS. ... Appellants  
VERSUS  
SUKRIT ARORA & ORS. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.05.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Leave granted.**

**Since respondent No.1 is leaving for United Kingdom, let the elder child (girl) be returned to the father. Once the child is handed over, the Registry shall return the passport of respondent No.1."**

It is submitted that in compliance of the Order quoted above, passport of respondent No. 1 has been returned.

It is further submitted that Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has filed an application for direction and the same has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 5769/2014.

It is further submitted that there are four respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are represented through Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

It is further submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

It is lastly submitted that Original Records from the High Court as well as Trial Court are still awaited.

The application above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate
2. Mr. Viresh B. Saharya
3. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate

