

Ü  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRLMP.NO. 5769/2014 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 717 OF 2013

JITENDER ARORA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUKRITI ARORA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Bhalla, Adv.  
  
Mr. Narender Hooda, AAG  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is dismissed.

Liberty to the appellants to move the Hon'ble the Chief  
Justice of India for fixing a date for final hearing of the appeal.

|(Vishal Anand)  
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
|Court Master

|