

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 5960/2015 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).717/2013

JITENDER ARORA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUKRITI ARORA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Appellant(s) Mr. Prajit Jauhar, Adv.  
Ms. Aarkti, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Brinder Kumar Choudhary, AAG  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AORMr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR  
Mr. Rajat Bhalla, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Jitender Arora, Appellant No.1 has filed this application for permission to travel abroad to Europe for about one month.

Learned counsel for the respondents says that there is no objection if permission is granted provided the

passport of the daughter is deposited in this Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.04.24  
16:48:53 IST  
Reason:

Under the circumstances, Appellant No.1 - Jitender Arora may travel abroad for a period of one month subject

2

to the deposit of passport of the daughter in this Court.

Appellant No.1 will also leave his travel programme with

the Registry of this Court.

Cr1. MP 5960 of 2015 is accordingly disposed of.

Since the matter involves the custody of a child, the hearing is expedited. If possible, the matter may be listed for final disposal in the month of August, 2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER