

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 717/2013

JITENDER ARORA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUKRITI ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and stay and office report)

Date : 09/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Deepika, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Birendra Kumar Choudhry, AAG

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 10.11.2016 at 02.00 p.m.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER