

Criminal Appeal No(s). 717/2013

JITENDER ARORA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUKRITI ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln. For directions and stay and office report)

Date : 18/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard the arguments for some time.

In compliance with our last order both the parties as well as minor child Vaishali are present.

We have some discussion with them in the open Court. Since respondent no. 2 has come from U.K. and she states that she would be leaving in a week or so.

We fix this matter for further hearing on 24.01.2017 as part-heard as Item No. 1.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER