

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5700 OF 2017
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 717 OF 2013
JITENDER ARORA & ORS.

... Appellants

VERSUS
SUKRITI ARORA & ORS.

... Respondents

O R D E R

Since the order of the High Court, in which a Slook out notice or a Sflash message was given, has been set aside by the judgment of this Court dated February 17, 2017, it goes without saying that the said look out notice against the petitioner also stands revoked.

The criminal miscellaneous petition stands disposed of.

....., J.

[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.

[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

New Delhi;

April 17, 2017.

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No. 5700/2017 in
Criminal Appeal No. 717/2013
JITENDER ARORA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUKRITI ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 17/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. Deepik T., Adv.

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The criminal miscellaneous petition stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]